6,898,570 G

) 0 796,501 551,888 236,374

DEFERRED TAX IMPACT @ 35%

193,161 ,7 1

Deferred FIT Accum Depr

Balance (1) Balance (2)

Dec-97 0 0

Jan-98 16,097 45,991

Feb-98 32,194 91,982

Mar-98 48,291 137,973

Apr-98 64,388 183,964

May-98 80,485 229,955

Jun-98 96,582 275,946

Jul-98 112,679 321,937

Aug-98 128,776 367,928

Sep-98 144,873 413,919

Oct-98 160,970 459,910

Nov-98 177,070 505,901

Dec-98 193,167 551,894

Average of Monthly Average 96,582 275,946

(1)Deferred FIT balance adjustment is a reduction of the overall balance due to the higher level of Book Depreciation

(2) Accum Depr Balance adjustment is an increase in the overall balance due to the higher level of Book Depreciation

Exhibit No. 33
DeFelice, Avista
Page 2 of 11

Avista Utilities
Pro Forma Depreciation Adjustment
Washington Gas Case
12 months ended 12/31/98

GENERAL. PLANT ALLOCATIONS

1998 Actual Depreciation per Data Warehouse
Utility
Code System Elec WWP-Gas WPNG

V I,JJJ,4J0 1,JJJ,4J0 V V

7 1,669,272 1,229,519 289,018 150,735

8 10,967 0 7,264 3,703

9 818,762 671,180 147,582 0

Total 1 3,622,394 1 3,109,399 1 381,954 1 131,041 0

Utility 0 100.000% 100.000% 0.000% 0.000%
Note 7 100.000% 73.656% 17.314% 9.030%

Note 8 100.000% 0.000% 66.235% 33.765%

Note 9 100.000% 81.975% 18.025% 0.000%

1998 Actual Depreciation at Updated Rates
Utility
Code System Elec WWP-Gas WPNG

V I,YJ4,/44 1,YJ4,/44 V V

7 4,630,242 3,410,451 801,680 418,111

8 16,552 0 10,963 5,589

9 1,224,898 1,004,110 220,788 0

Totall 6,956,709 5,768,796 1 842,262 1 345,652 (1)

Utility 0 100.000% 100.000% 0.000% 0.000%

Note 7 100.000% 73.656% 17.314% 9.030%

Note 8 100.000% 0.000% 66.235% 33.765%

Note 9 100.000% 81.975% 18.025% 0.000%

1997 True-up Adjustment (recorded Jan. 1, 1998)

Utility
Code System Elec WWP-Gas WPNG

V k'+, IV 1) k,+,/Vi) v v

7 (47,393) (34,908) (8,206) (4,280)

8 (1) 0 (1) 0

9 (435) (357) (78) 0

Total I

(52,5307F-- (39,966) (8,285) (4,280) 1

Utility 0 100.000% 100.000% 0.000% 0.000%

Note 7 100.000% 73.656% 17.314% 9.030%

Note 8 100.000% 0.000% 66.235% 33.765%

Note 9 100.000% 81.975% 18.025% 0.000%

1998 True-up Adjustment (recorded Jan. 1, 1999)

Utility
Code System Elec WWP-Gas WPNG

V LV,O4I LV,04I V v

7 150,650 110,963 26,084 13,604

8 0 0 0 0

9 (259) (212) (47) 0

Total 171,232 131,592 26,037 13,604 (1)

Utility 0 100.000% 100.000% 0.000% 0.000%

Note 7 100.000% 73.656% 17.314% 9.030%

Note 8 100.000% 0.000% 66.235% 33.765%

Note 9 100.000% 81.975% 18.025% 0.000% Exhibit No. 33

DeFelice, Avista

Page3 of 11

AVISTA UTILITIES
Depreciation as of December 31, 1998

Comparison of Depreciation Rates - Electric & Common

[1l [2] [3] [41 [5] 191

Account

12/31/1998 Existing Annual Study Annual Increase or
Number Description Ava. Balance Rate Amount Rate Amoun (Decrease)

STEAM PRODUCTION PLANT

CENTRALIA STATION